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Holding | &M | HK 5 ;? e 00 49 '
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Ltd.
Kangji
FEFEE
Medical . &
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48 Holding HIRA | K L 55 s 116,500 4 0.39
s - = 5 F
Limited
Micropo
rt
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49 |V BETT 12160 | e | TR o) 000 | 825327 0.38
Medtec | #Hf | HK 5 " .88
h BR 4 -
Corpora
tion
Toi b |y
omn
8%
Laborat [ 7
POV wrgeh | 6127 EP. T EE 810,075
50 ories o WS |, 22,700 0.38
. Oty | HK o e 30
(China) A o F
Co.,Ltd.
#
Asymch | ..
emy Y 3
2%
Laborat
a. o EilGN 6821 qﬂ.f [ & 758,850
51 ories WOl | HK WA o 7,400 s 0.35
(Tianjin IR 25 F
) Co., -
A
Ltd.
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Limited | 2 225
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ne BRE ) 06 | TEE | ms 611,845.
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Limited
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Wuxi Biologics
1 2269 HK 116,727,422.28 54.12
(Cayman) Inc
Jd Health
2 ) 6618 HK 100,378,417.65 46.54
International Inc.
3 CSPC 1093 HK 97,217,778.33 45.08
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Pharmaceutical
Group Limited

Sino
Biopharmaceutic
al Limited

1177 HK

74,372,464.63

34.48

Innovent

Biologics, Inc.

1801 HK

59,018,191.45

27.36

Genscript
Biotech

Corporation

1548 HK

54,371,118.85

25.21

Wuxi Apptec
Co.,Ltd.

2359 HK

50,916,787.29

23.61

Sinopharm
Group Co., Ltd.

1099 HK

34,432,337.54

15.96

Alibaba Health
Information
Technology
Limited

241 HK

31,703,253.72

14.70

10

Shandong
Weigao Group
Medical Polymer
Co. Limited

1066 HK

30,175,244.87

13.99

11

MicroPort
Scientific

Corporation

853 HK

29,169,158.59

13.52

12

Hansoh
Pharmaceutical
Group Company
Limited

3692 HK

24,434,790.32

11.33

13

China Medical
System Holdings
Limited

867 HK

22,373,596.98

10.37

14

Shanghai Fosun
Pharmaceutical
(Group) Co., Ltd.

2196 HK

20,227,252.37

9.38

15

Pharmaron
Beijing Co., Ltd.

3759 HK

19,640,059.97

9.11

16

Zai Lab Limited

9688 HK

18,300,051.47

8.48

17

Jinxin Fertility
Group Limited

1951 HK

17,501,103.26

8.11

18

Hutchmed
(China) Limited

13 HK

15,639,820.21

7.25

19

Innocare Pharma
Limited

9969 HK

15,350,418.44

7.12
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20

Akeso,Inc.

9926 HK

15,050,823.89

6.98

21

Hangzhou
Tigermed
Consulting Co.,
Ltd

3347 HK

15,024,446.08

6.97

22

LifeTech
Scientific
Corporation

1302 HK

14,753,957.70

6.84

23

Shanghai
Pharmaceuticals
Holding Co.,Ltd

2607 HK

13,790,277.05

6.39

24

China Resources
Pharmaceutical
Group Limited

3320 HK

13,560,111.60

6.29

25

BeiGene, Ltd.

6160 HK

13,054,559.59

6.05

26

3SBio Inc.

1530 HK

12,545,944 .41

5.82

27

Cansino

Biologics Inc.

6185 HK

10,777,862.57

5.00

28

Shanghai Junshi
Biosciences
Co.,Ltd.

1877 HK

9,971,873.94

4.62

29

Grand
Pharmaceutical
Group Limited

512 HK

9,692,153.34

4.49

30

Simcere
Pharmaceutical
Group Limited

2096 HK

8,404,296.72

3.90

31

Venus Medtech
(Hangzhou) Inc.

2500 HK

8,370,356.63

3.88

32

CStone
Pharmaceuticals

2616 HK

8,320,966.90

3.86

33

New Horizon
Health Limited

6606 HK

8,250,905.06

3.83

34

Luye Pharma
Group Ltd.

2186 HK

8,188,816.13

3.80

35

Brii Biosciences
Limited

2137 HK

8,048,785.01

3.73

36

Keymed

Biosciences Inc.

2162 HK

8,040,992.36

3.73

37

Remegen Co.,
Ltd.

9995 HK

7,943,677.87

3.68

38

Sihuan

Pharmaceutical

Holdings Group

460 HK

7,212,022.63

3.34
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Ltd.

SSY Group
39 . 2005 HK 7,025,879.20 3.26
Limited

Carsgen
40 Therapeutics 2171 HK 6,839,678.63 3.17
Holdings Limited

Kintor
41 Pharmaceutical 9939 HK 6,698,207.99 3.11
Limited

The United

Laboratories
42 ) 3933 HK 6,336,947.11 2.94
International

Holdings Ltd

Alphamab
43 9966 HK 5,586,943.68 2.59
Oncology

Livzon
44 Pharmaceutical 1513 HK 5,573,142.58 2.58
Group Inc.

Ascentage
45 Pharma Group 6855 HK 5,226,729.15 242
International

Microport

Cardioflow
46 2160 HK 5,181,599.03 2.40
Medtech

Corporation

Peijia Medical
47 . 9996 HK 4,887,176.44 227
Limited

Antengene
48 Corporation 6996 HK 4,758,950.20 2.21
Limited

Ocumension
49 ) 1477 HK 4,744,871.32 2.20
Therapeutics

Everest
50 Medicines 1952 HK 4,618,392.19 2.14
Limited

Kangji Medical
51 . . 9997 HK 4,445,507.17 2.06
Holdings Limited

1y AT LRI R 2t i i A
2 EANGHFE LW LN B B Bk, BB AT AR SRAG B,
KNG HHL AT A A AN R LA E D 5, BB 5 9

8.5.2 Rt S A IV H 15 29%0BRHT 20 44 B 21 33 B 40
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Gl

FEEE (%)

CSPC
Pharmaceutical
Group Limited

1093 HK

88,855,025.01

41.20

Wauxi Biologics

(Cayman) Inc

2269 HK

87,998,676.98

40.80

Jd Health
International Inc.

6618 HK

86,475,297.78

40.10

Sino
Biopharmaceutic
al Limited

1177 HK

65,993,601.57

30.60

Innovent
Biologics, Inc.

1801 HK

51,061,231.03

23.67

Genscript
Biotech

Corporation

1548 HK

47,222,852.22

21.90

Wuxi Apptec
Co.,Ltd.

2359 HK

41,411,918.57

19.20

Sinopharm
Group Co., Ltd.

1099 HK

28,945,340.38

13.42

Shandong
Weigao Group
Medical Polymer
Co. Limited

1066 HK

27,559,385.27

12.78

10

Alibaba Health
Information
Technology
Limited

241 HK

26,920,909.50

12.48

11

MicroPort
Scientific
Corporation

853 HK

22,507,621.37

10.44

12

Hansoh
Pharmaceutical
Group Company
Limited

3692 HK

21,043,974.29

9.76

13

China Medical
System Holdings
Limited

867 HK

18,554,778.30

8.60

14

Shanghai Fosun
Pharmaceutical

(Group) Co., Ltd.

2196 HK

16,508,348.51

7.65

15

Pharmaron
Beijing Co., Ltd.

3759 HK

15,823,120.71

7.34

16

Jinxin Fertility

1951 HK

13,994,575.36

6.49
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Group Limited

17 Akeso,Inc. 9926 HK 13,908,192.63 6.45
Hutchmed

18 . L. 13 HK 13,481,051.80 6.25
(China) Limited
Hangzhou
Tigermed

19 . 3347 HK 12,797,334.74 5.93
Consulting Co.,
Ltd
LifeTech

20 Scientific 1302 HK 12,331,338.87 5.72
Corporation
Innocare Pharma

21 o 9969 HK 12,136,180.96 5.63
Limited
China Resources

22 Pharmaceutical 3320 HK 11,825,858.10 5.48
Group Limited
Shanghai

23 Pharmaceuticals | 2607 HK 11,603,043.20 5.38
Holding Co.,Ltd

24 BeiGene, Ltd. 6160 HK 11,168,166.57 5.18

25 3SBio Inc. 1530 HK 10,276,844.76 4.76

26 Zai Lab Limited | 9688 HK 9,102,811.94 4.22
Cansino

27 . . 6185 HK 8,543,473.79 3.96
Biologics Inc.
Grand

28 Pharmaceutical 512 HK 7,986,233.15 3.70
Group Limited
Keymed

29 o 2162 HK 7,649,065.45 3.55
Biosciences Inc.
Shanghai Junshi

30 Biosciences 1877 HK 7,550,873.87 3.50
Co.,Ltd.
Simcere

31 Pharmaceutical 2096 HK 7,087,401.36 3.29
Group Limited
Luye Pharma

32 2186 HK 6,868,051.25 3.18
Group Ltd.
Remegen Co.,

33 9995 HK 6,783,699.55 3.15
Ltd.
Brii Biosciences

34 L 2137 HK 6,732,574.13 3.12
Limited
New Horizon

35 o 6606 HK 6,705,992.07 3.11
Health Limited

36 SSY Group 2005 HK 6,532,763.50 3.03
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Limited

CStone
Pharmaceuticals

37

2616 HK

6,308,688.84 2.93

Venus Medtech
(Hangzhou) Inc.

38

2500 HK

6,259,617.33 2.90

Carsgen
39 Therapeutics
Holdings Limited

2171 HK

5,715,563.47 2.65

Sihuan
40 Pharmaceutical
Holdings Group

Ltd.

460 HK

5,608,432.44 2.60

The United
41 Laboratories
International

Holdings Ltd

3933 HK

5,016,237.51 2.33

Kintor
42 Pharmaceutical
Limited

9939 HK

4,855,622.58 2.25

Livzon
43 Pharmaceutical

Group Inc.

1513 HK

4,704,598.54 2.18

Ocumension
44 )
Therapeutics

1477 HK

4,503,586.83 2.09

Alphamab
Oncology

45

9966 HK

4,442,908.26 2.06
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8.5.3 B B B HIST N\ A 240 K% 32 H O S 20

Bpr. NRMG
SENREA (RAZ) Je i 1,131,267,715.55
SEHIRON () B 942.219,879.95
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8. 8 AR IE A SMME o5 2 B ™ 1+ LI R/NHREA B BT+ 48 B SCRFE SR R
e

AT AR IR ARFFA B SCHFIE TR -

8. 9 HRHZ A SLHHE 5 H & B +E I K/ HEER B RT T8 S RATAE IR B
i

ARHe AR AR RS ST A

8. 10 HIRIEA A E o5 2 S F ™ 1FE LB /N R AT+ B 2 S B A

8. 11 B AAWMEINE

8.11.1 A RSB RKIAT+ZIEFHKIRT AR T HIG W ER LR
WE, REMRSHE BT —FEANRIIATER. LOAKER. W, BN
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8.11.2 FHEEHRFENH T HBRERTEHNESAFMNENZSEREE. WL,
B DL ARSR B R B LSRR e i B

AREEEFBIAT T4 R SR A N B S G R R IR I SR, AR N I FE
FILFE bR B S 2 S N FE RN

8.11.3 B FoAth - B H R
#fir: AR

H
dfn

ZRK £ o)

FHAMES 0.62

YT SR 10,362,337.06

IS A

JS2YCA)

Y H R
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R
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&1t 10,362,337.68
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8.11.5 HARHI 144 B Fr A AE Ui R FRAF L A i B
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8.11.5.1 R E AR IR AL BE Bl 148 B AR FE Yl 32 PR 1% 4t 1
ARSI AR IR G R B A4 ISR Th AN AE TR 52 IR IR DL o

8.11.5.2 & 5 HIR AR B B L4 B = AP A TIE Z IR R B i e B
AT AR AR R R BRI TR B

§9 EREMFRFENMER

9. 1 IREESHIFRFAE N HRFFENGEH

MAAL:

ioZ:] FAEANEM
N
A;xg): PR M IR GES e MABTE
L st SPsy
(
)F‘ FAEMOH bl FAEOH B
4,37
5 47,588.04 73,357,119.00 |  35.26% 134,697,779.00 | 64.74%
9.2 iRk EHEET4FEA
FE A ALK FAEOHB () 5 T B AR
1 BARCLAYS BANK PLC 42.478.382.00 20.42%
2 %ﬁﬁ%?@%%ﬁ@&ﬂ%ﬁ?g 14,400,000.00 6.92%
5 JIREr" ih
3 HEIEFRD AR AF 3,842,683.00 1.85%
4 WS EEARUE S B A PR A A 3,248,917.00 1.56%
[EpEEsE 2,123,700.00 1.02%
A RBEREHEGIRAT-NEK .
6 UL S e A 2,024,901.00 0.97%
RINAE 2,000,058.00 0.96%
TWAA RN E R A 2,000,038.00 0.96%
9 2R S 1,450,000.00 0.70%
10 HEIESF B IR AT 1,202,721.00 0.58%

9.3 HIRESEEARMWARIFEFEEHIFI

AT R DA B (L B N L B B RO S0 T 50 S AR A M
Zor) MR A S A
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ANF R PE BN S GBI AT 75T NS, gk 28 B R A 2

ERGEIR

9.5 FIRFRERBER=EHIRNBAREBENESZHERARKLERERFEE
NEH K7 M H L

§ 10 JF A S B

BT
HEAFAEH Q022 4 6 H 17 H)Z:E A5 50 1,109,054,898.00
T A IR AR H S RS R Jk 4 6 FR T 47 30 53,000,000.00
P A A AR A H S B s IR 4 S e R 47 A0 954,000,000.00
R A R AR H R B R SR 23 8 (B
LI
AR RS A JHk 3 200 A 208,054,898.00

§ 11 EXFMHE

11 1 &M HHFE AKRSHRN

AR AT RS TTFA AR .
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AAREWARZE S HFEIFRE RN, H K IE RS THIm 2% By CRek 8 E A 1k0O
CONAZE SR E THIRSS 1 55, A AR SZAT 458 A 7Kk o R 21 45 B CRER S E
kO IRy N R 50, 000. 00 JG.

11.6 BEH A, EEALREEXEEAN R ZEESLTIEFRER
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H it 1 REA
52 FIFE A ol A 1 25 e Y A4 EHA
52 BIFE A BY A T S5 it 14 [R) 20221 A 29 H
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52 BIFE LT B A T S5 it 1) Ji 1A AN 4 A B A e
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HAthy /
11.6.2 FEEALHEEHEBA A ZREILTIEFE R
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11.7.1 BEM IS A R 7 Bk T R EBR & R & AHER
S NRMt
IR 5 M ATZSF R AR &
— L
e ig RELW | mRzE | We gg’;‘gﬁﬁ El
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s 1] 1,177,590,876.93 56.77% 117,759.18 55.62%
HEFRAE T 1 891,791,286.61 43.00% 89,179.11 42.12%
BOCI
Securities 4,762,106.17 0.23% 4,762.11 2.25%
Limited
HRIFUEFR 1
ESEFER- 1
CITI
Group
Global
10,319.30 0.00% 5.69 0.00%
Markets
Asia
Limited

%67 ml 71 ;|




P 77 1B A i BT AR RS 5 BT G IR BOIE - 2k & (QDID 2022 S4B

T A8 5 BRI B v AR AR o R MR 23 (OGS B UE S 4 B 458 5 J AT 11 P A %
AT GERHES 72007148 5) A XHE, RAFGIE T HAIERA RS 5
TCI PR AR 7«

A: IEFERRUE

1. ARZEATRIE, M ROAMEERD R

2. AR EBBERMBTFRES), BT AW AR SRR R BN E WA 1T
AR FE R T e ] AN AT s AN TR AR o

3v AT PIRE MG, Reih L B A B IR K

4. BSLTTIZINE B4, BE KRR 15 RIS .

B: IEFRUAE A FIWFFCHR ] WIS I3 e S5 B B R LT THEAT B PR EE,  JFAREE
BREMINELE ST R A0R

I BRES I EE. EBEIHIES A SR RSN ASEE  bhBhacHE b A =R,
PAB A 2 BRI 4R 35 AT

2. WFAMRE AR . FERIRIUES A ] B (EaT 5o i i & 75 v,
i:

3y BESRAEN R P R AR M . T BRARUES A AR AL BT R0 . Bk DA R4
HE A SRR SR SR AL R T 7 2 AT

Ce A5 TN FE S L 3 06 22 B B TG 1 A B A 0«

A 5 Wt

R IES

[ 2 %

EFRIES

R IS

[T RIES

YR e

7

e g NN

11.7.2 B4 M FES A R 5 B e AT AR IES LB B 1B L
SRR NRTT

ey BEEE S S
5747 S ggﬁﬁ S
M | BmEE | mxem | SSSS| mmew | wass
e el e
P :
RIS

%68 Tl 71 I




77 1B A BT AR RS 5 BT G IR BUIE R 2 & (QDID 2022 SF4E AR

BOCI
Securities
Limited

RITUESF

HZH %

CITI
Group
Global
Markets
Asia
Limited
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